

Press Release

For Immediate Release For more information, contact: David Greenfield President, CEO <u>dgreenfield@MillvilleSavings.com</u> 856-825-0809

Millville Savings Bank Announces Board Appointment

Millville, New Jersey (November 21, 2024): Millville Savings Bank has announced the appointment of Matt Robinson to its Board of Directors.

President and CEO David Greenfield stated, "We are thrilled to welcome Matt to our Board of Directors. His legal expertise and dedication to community service will be instrumental as we continue to provide exceptional service to our customers."

Mr. Robinson is a distinguished attorney with extensive experience in business law, as well as criminal and civil matters, making him a valuable addition to the Board. A graduate of Rutgers School of Law, where he earned his Juris Doctor (J.D.) in 2010, and Rutgers School of Business, where he received his Master of Business Administration (M.B.A.) in the same year, Mr. Robinson has demonstrated a commitment to excellence throughout his academic and professional career.

His legal expertise encompasses a diverse range of areas, including landlord-tenant law, real estate, land use, business law, municipal court defense, and criminal defense. He brings a wealth of knowledge and a strong commitment to community service, serving as the current President of the Cumberland County Bar Association and as a board member of the Levoy Theatre Preservation Society.

Throughout his career, Mr. Robinson has worked with a variety of representative clients, including the Millville, Wildwood, and Salem Housing Authorities. His previous positions include in a law clerk role at Cohen, Seglias, Pallas, Greenhall & Furman, as well as a research associate at the New Jersey Retail Merchants Association.

Mr. Robinson's commitment to education is reflected in his role as a mock trial coach at Millville Senior High School, where he inspires the next generation of legal minds. He is admitted to practice in New Jersey, Pennsylvania, and the Federal District Court of New Jersey.

About Millville Savings Bank

Since 1941, Millville Savings Bank is an independent banking institution that has served the community with the utmost customer care. Millville Savings Bank distances itself from common bank chains in an effort to be more customer and community-focused. Two locations provide a full range of banking services for their respective customers, with special rates and locally-made decisions, just a few of the features that Millville Savings Bank offers.

Millville Savings Bank has achieved the highest five-star rating from BauerFinancial, a national, well respected independent bank rating service. BauerFinancial recognizes the bank for its commitment to financial strength and stability and their proficiency in capital adequacy, profitability, asset quality, and more.

